
Suggested Transfer Pathway 
Montgomery College A.A. in Business to  

University of Baltimore B.A. in Jurisprudence – Early Entry Law Option  
 

Catalog Year: 2017-2018, (Courses may be taken in any order) 
 

         Year One – Montgomery College 
 Fall Semester  Cr 
 ENGL101 (if needed for ENGL102/103)* 3 

 MATH150, MATH165 or MATH181 4 

 BSAD101 Introduction to Business 3 

 CMAP120 Intro to Computer Apps 3 

 Behavioral & Social Science Dist. (Not ECON) * 3 

 Total Credits 16 
 

        
 Spring Semester  Cr 
 ENGL102 or ENGL103 English Foundation 3 

 Natural Sciences Lab Distribution 4 

 COMM108 or COMM112  3 

 BSAD210 or MATH117 Statistics 3 

 Arts Distribution 3 

 Total Credits 16 
 

 

         Year Two – Montgomery College 
 Fall Semester  Cr 
 ACCT221 Accounting I 4 

 ECON201 Principles of Economics I 3 

 MGMT201 Business Law or Elective ‡ 3 

 Humanities Distribution ** 3 

 Total Credits 13 
 

Ll 
 

 Spring Semester  Cr 
 ACCT222 Accounting II 4 

 ECON202 Principles of Economics II  3 

 GEIR Arts, Humanities or Health ‡  3 

 Natural Sciences Distribution, Lab or non-Lab 3 

 Elective 2 

 Total Credits 15 
 

Apply to graduate from Montgomery College with an Associate of Arts in Business 
 

*or general elective  
** Choose one course from the Gen Ed List to fulfill the Global & Cultural Perspectives Requirement 

 

‡ Discuss appropriate course selection with a counselor or your campus business advisor 
           

         Year Three – University of Baltimore 
 Fall Semester  Cr 
 IDIS-302 Ethical Issues in Business and Society 3 

 OPRE-202 Statistical Data Analysis 3 

 INSS-300 Management Information Systems 3 

 ECON-308 Money and Banking 3 

 MGMT-302 Global Business Environment 3 

 Total Credits 15 
 

 
 

 Spring Semester  Cr 
 WRIT-300 Composition and Research  3 

 MGMT-339 Process & Operations Management 3 

 FIN-331 Financial Management 3 

 MGMT-301 Management & Organizational Behavior 3 

 OPRE-315 Business Application of Decision Science 3 

 MGMT-330 Personal & Profession Skill for Business 1 

 Total Credits 16 
           

        Year Four – Law School at UB  

 Fall Semester  Cr 
 To enter Law School early students must have 

the following: 

 3.5 cross-cumulative grade point 
average  

 LSAT score: 155 or higher  

 At least 90 credits  

 

  

  

  

 
 

 Total Credits 15  
 

 

 
 Spring Semester  Cr 
 

 

 

  

  

  

  

 Total Credits 15 
 

 

 
 
 



MC A.A. in Business to University of Baltimore B.S. in Business Administration 
 

Total Credits: 60, Catalog Year: 2017-2018 
  

Name: Date: ID# 

Foundation Courses COURSE HRS GRADE 
English Foundation (ENGL102 or ENGL103) ENGL101 3   

Math Foundation (MATH150, MATH165 or MATH181) MATH101 4   

Distribution Courses COURSE HRS GRADE 
Arts Distribution * 

 
3   

Humanities Distribution * 
 

3   

GEIR – Arts, Humanities or Health * ‡ 
 

3   

COMM108 or COMM112 COMM1011 3   

Behavioral & Social Science Distribution, Principles of Economics I ECON201 3  

Behavioral & Social Science Distribution * (Not ECON) 
 

3   

Natural Sciences Distribution with Lab 
 

4   

Natural Sciences Distribution, Lab or non-Lab 
 

3-4   

Program Requirements COURSE HRS GRADE 
ENGL101 Intro College Writing (if needed for ENGL102/103, elective if not)  3  

Introduction to Business BSAD101 3 
 

Principles of Accounting I ACCT221 4 
 

Principles of Accounting II ACCT222 4 
 

BSAD210 Statistics for Business Admin. or MATH117 Elements of Statistics 
 

3 
 

CMAP120 Intro to Computer Applications or CMSC110 Computer Concepts 
 

3 
 

Principles of Economics II ECON202 3 
 

MGMT201 Business Law or Elective ‡  3  

Elective 
 

2 
 

 

 
* Choose one course from the Gen Ed List to fulfill the Global & Cultural Perspectives Requirement 
 
‡ Discuss appropriate course selection with a counselor or business advisor 
 

 

Global & Cultural Perspectives Requirement: ___________ 
` 
Choose one course with an Asterisk from the MC General Education List 
 

 
www.ubalt.edu/merrick/undergraduate-programs/business-administration/index.cfm  
 
 

 

http://catalog.montgomerycollege.edu/preview_program.php?catoid=8&poid=1664&returnto=1322
http://www.ubalt.edu/merrick/undergraduate-programs/business-administration/index.cfm
http://cms.montgomerycollege.edu/edu/department.aspx?id=11681
http://cms.montgomerycollege.edu/edu/department.aspx?id=11681
http://www.ubalt.edu/merrick/undergraduate-programs/business-administration/index.cfm

